M JHAEL A. HIERL

DAVID A. GOTTARDO

LAW OFFICES OF

DOLORES T. KENNEY FFICE OF PURLIS PESCHEDE 20 NORTH WASSES STATED

KATHRYN E. GARIPAY

DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG? JUN -3 M 10: 29

MARK A. BORUTA HICHARD L. ROBINSON FINANCE SECTION JOSEPH M. KUO MARTIN J. CORN

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 580-1180

FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189 firm@olsonhierl.com

09-18-2002

102205739

DAVID L. APPLEGATE JOHN W. KLOOSTER OF COUNSEL

ROBERT J. ROSS, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

May 15, 2002

(0.300

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Recordation of Change of Name Document

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached true and correct copy of the original Change of Name document.

- The name of the conveying party is: K-Jump Health Co. USA, LLC. 1.
- The name and address of the receiving party is: BESTMED, Inc., 720 2. Corporate Circle, Golden, Colorado 80401.
 - The conveyance is a Change of Name effective on August 21, 2001. 3.
- The Trademark Registrations and Trademark Application against which the document is to be recorded are Registration No. 1,476,731 for BASIS, Registration No. 2,304,925 for FEVER ALARM, and Serial No. 76/044,626 for BESTMED.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- Two Trademark Registrations are involved at a recordal fee of \$90.00. [§37 6. C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].

The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$90.00 (Check No 21377) is enclosed. 7.

Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account 8.

No. 15-0508.

06/06/2002 TBIAZ1

00000015 1476731

02 FC:482

40.00 00 50.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0076 Serial No. 76/044,626

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true and correct copy of the original Change of Name document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

Deborah A Melchi

Paralegal

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 15th day of May, 2002.

Deborah A. Melchi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0077 Please include a typed Self-addressed envelope

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$60.00

MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES

JUL 2000/06685 E

PILED

DONETTA DAVIDSON

COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

20011165007 C

CHANGETIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Corporations and Associations Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation, having approved and complied with the terms and conditions of conversion in accordance with Section 7-90-201 of the Act to convert the undersigned corporation to a limited liability company, does adopt and file this Certificate of Conversion With the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado.

FIRST:

The name, address, form of entity, and state of organization of the

converting entity are:

K-Jump Health Co. USA, LLC

720 Corporate Circle Golden, Colorado 80401

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado

SECOND: resulting entity are:

The name, address, form of entity, and state of organization of the

BESTMED, Inc.

720 Corporate Circle Golden, Colorado 80401

a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Colorado

THIRD: The number of percentage of membership interests of the converting entity voting for conversion was one hundred percent (100%) and the percentage voting against was zero (0), which was a unanimous vote of the outstanding membership interests of the converting corporation for conversion.

This Certificate of Conversion has been executed as of August 21, 2001.

K-JUMP HEALTH CO. USA, LLC

By:

Robert J. Zappá.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 06/03/2002